Contact Info: City of Belton Joe Warren, City Manager (816) 331-4331

PRESS RELEASE March 31, 2023

ROKOS NAMED BELTON ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER

BELTON, MO. — The City of Belton would like to congratulate Greg Rokos on his promotion to the position of Assistant City Manager.

Rokos has worked with the City of Belton for 3 years as the Public Works Director, overseeing the city's streets, water, sewer, and stormwater infrastructure. He will continue to oversee the Public Works Department as part of his duties, but will also add facilities, trash and recycling, grant writing, grant management, the city's High Performing Organization program – The Belton Advantage – training efforts, as well as other special projects. As part of his role, Rokos will also serve as acting City Manager when the current City Manager is out of town or unavailable. The promotion is effective immediately.

"Greg is a trusted member of the city's leadership team, and he is very skilled at managing a variety of projects at once," City Manager Joe Warren said. "His department has made tremendous strides culturally – which is a main focal point for our organization. His skills allow us to add the administrative capacity necessary to move the City of Belton forward, both as an organization and community."

Rokos previously served as assistant director of public works in Raymore, was director of public services in Elgin, Ill., and has also worked for the Missouri Department of Transportation. He has a degree in civil engineering from the Missouri University of Science and Technology in Rolla, Mo.

###